	I
	I
	I
W	IJ
-	H
0	l
٦,	IÌ
0	l
$\sim$	l
W	l
1	ļ
3	I
1.4	I
	1
	ì
$\rightarrow$	I
	I
-	l

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	04-23-1998	ET U. S. Dept. of Comme Patent and Trademark Of
To the Please reco	100696214 ord the attached original documen	'ademarks:
J. Breck Brown  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No _X  3. Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Security Agt.     Other Execution Date: March 2  Application number(s) or patent not a security in the security of the security Age.  Application number(s) or patent not a security in the security is a security Age.	attached? Street Additional nate    City:Le   Additional nate    Co, 1998    umber(s):    ether with a new application, the	ame and address of receiving party(ies)  en R. Pyykkonen  Iddress:  ress: 1168 Maple Cove  eonard State: MI Zip: 48367  me(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No  execution date is: March 30, 1998  Patent No(s).
Herewith  709/1998 RRABELO 00000085 09050687 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numb		X No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m  Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.	ailed:	otal no. of applications and patents involved1
Internal Address: 1400 North Woodward A Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304 Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Ave	7. 10	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Bloomfield Hills State:	<u>MI</u>	reposit account number: 8-2789  uttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts.

9.	Statement and signature.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	rrect and
	any attached copy is a tr	ue copy of the original document.	

March 30, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

## **CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, J. Breck Brown, of 3145 East Flamingo Road, Suite 2097, Building 16, Las Vegas, Nevada 89121, do hereby assign, sell and set over to assignee, Steven R. Pyykkonen of 1168 Maple Cove, Leonard, Michigan 48367, his respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in United States applications for Letters Patent:

## **GAME MACHINE WAGER SENSOR**

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States having the attorney docket number 65,028-060 and executed on even date herewith;

the same including the net proceeds of any considerations resulting from licenses, assignments or other transfers of rights pertaining to said inventions and discoveries to be held and enjoyed equally by myself and the aforesaid assignee, the aforesaid assignee being entitled to an accounting of said net proceeds from the other, in accordance with the interests herein conveyed. Neither I nor the aforesaid assignee shall have the right to grant licenses, assignments or make any other transfer of a right or interest to anyone not named in this instrument pertaining to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries without first obtaining the written consent of both parties hereto.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers and to perform any and all acts which may be necessary to secure to the aforesaid assignee the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

This Agreement is subject to the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT between the parties hereto dated September 1, 1994.

Date

A Breck Brown

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Harold W. Milton, Jr. HOWARD & HOWARD 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield, Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (248) 645-1483

b437\wichita\060\assign.060